



CANTERBURY RESOURCES

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

16 December 2021

SUPPLEMENTARY HISTORICAL INFORMATION REGARDING THE APPENDICES 3Y PERTAINING TO GRANT CRAIDHEAD

Canterbury Resources Limited (**Company** or **Canterbury**) hereby notifies investors that the Appendices 3Y lodged with respect to the holdings of Mr Grant Craighead, Managing Director, since 10 September 2019 need to be supplemented by the transactions carried out by his wife Mrs Margaret Anne Craighead over the period to 1 December 2021, as detailed in Schedule A below.

The Appendix 3Y lodged on 1 December 2021 remains accurate and up to date.

Veronique Morgan-Smith
Company Secretary

ABOUT CANTERBURY RESOURCES LIMITED

Canterbury Resources Limited (ASX: CBY) ("Canterbury" or the "Company") is an emerging resource company focused on creating shareholder wealth by generating, exploring and monetising potential Tier-1 copper-gold projects in the southwest Pacific. It has established a strong portfolio of projects in Australia and Papua New Guinea that are prospective for porphyry copper-gold and epithermal gold-silver deposits. The Company is managed by an experienced team of resource professionals, with a strong track record of exploration success and mine development in the region.

Following listing on ASX in early 2019, Canterbury undertook drilling programs at three assets; the Ekuti Range and Bismarck porphyry copper-gold projects in Papua New Guinea and the Briggs porphyry copper project in Queensland. Each project has potential for the discovery and/or delineation of very large-scale copper ($\pm$ gold) resources. At Briggs (CBY 100%) the Company has completed a maiden Mineral Resource estimate of 142.8Mt at 0.29% copper, and planned infill and extension drilling programs will test higher grade features. The Bismarck JV Project (CBY 40%) is currently managed and sole-funded by Rio Tinto Exploration (PNG) Limited, although revised operating structures are being considered. At Ekuti Range (CBY 100%), discussions have commenced with several parties to support the next phase of exploration.

SCHEDULE A

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect interest
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder)	Margaret Anne Craighead, spouse of Grant Craighead

Class	Date of change	Description	Number Acquired	Consideration	Closing Balance after event
ORD	10-September-2019	Market movement (purchase)	10,000	\$ 2,485.98	10,000
ORD	18-September-2019	Market movement (purchase)	10,000	\$ 2,429.95	20,000
ORD	15-October-2019	Market movement (purchase)	9,000	\$ 1,855.78	29,000
ORD	17-October-2019	Market movement (purchase)	11,000	\$ 2,215.52	40,000
ORD	31-October-2019	Market movement (purchase)	10,000	\$ 2,519.95	50,000
ORD	14-November-2019	Market movement (purchase)	5,000	\$ 1,269.95	55,000
ORD	21-November-2019	Market movement (purchase)	5,000	\$ 1,169.95	60,000
ORD	22-November-2019	Market movement (purchase)	5,000	\$ 1,149.95	65,000
ORD	02-December-2019	Market movement (purchase)	5,000	\$ 1,109.95	70,000
ORD	20-December-2019	Market movement (purchase)	5,000	\$ 919.95	75,000
ORD	23-December-2019	Market movement (purchase)	5,000	\$ 944.95	80,000
ORD	24-December-2019	Market movement (purchase)	5,000	\$ 944.95	85,000
ORD	27-December-2019	Market movement (purchase)	5,000	\$ 1,019.95	90,000
ORD	30-December-2019	Market movement (purchase)	5,000	\$ 1,069.95	95,000
ORD	06-January-2020	Market movement (purchase)	2,000	\$ 459.95	97,000
ORD	31-January-2020	Market movement (purchase)	7,500	\$ 1,369.95	104,500
ORD	13-February-2020	Market movement (purchase)	5,500	\$ 1,174.95	110,000
ORD	26-February-2020	Market movement (purchase)	5,000	\$ 919.95	115,000
ORD	19-March-2020	Market movement (purchase)	9,953	\$ 1,015.25	124,953
ORD	20-March-2020	Market movement (purchase)	47	\$ 4.70	125,000

ORD	25-March-2020	Market movement (purchase)	9,000	\$ 969.90	134,000
ORD	31-March-2020	Market movement (purchase)	4,000	\$ 419.95	138,000
ORD	01-April-2020	Market movement (purchase)	4,000	\$ 379.95	142,000
ORD	15-June-2020	Market movement (purchase)	10,000	\$ 1,054.90	152,000
ORD	23-June-2020	Market movement (purchase)	7,000	\$ 809.90	159,000
ORD	26-June-2020	Market movement (purchase)	7,400	\$ 907.95	166,400
ORD	30-June-2020	Market movement (purchase)	2,634	\$ 362.37	169,034
ORD	03-July-2020	Market movement (purchase)	7,080	\$ 1,031.10	176,114
ORD	09-July-2020	Market movement (purchase)	2,000	\$ 309.95	178,114
ORD	10-August-2020	Market movement (purchase)	4,585	\$ 538.45	182,699
ORD	31-August-2020	Market movement (purchase)	18,000	\$ 1,861.98	200,699
ORD	01-September-2020	Market movement (purchase)	14,000	\$ 1,538.71	214,699
ORD	04-September-2020	Market movement (purchase)	9,750	\$ 1,261.31	224,449
ORD	07-September-2020	Market movement (purchase)	3,400	\$ 478.95	227,849
ORD	08-September-2020	Market movement (purchase)	7,000	\$ 827.18	234,849
ORD	09-September-2020	Market movement (purchase)	4,000	\$ 579.90	238,849
ORD	10-September-2020	Market movement (purchase)	5,500	\$ 763.63	244,349
ORD	11-September-2020	Market movement (purchase)	2,500	\$ 339.90	246,849
ORD	14-September-2020	Market movement (purchase)	3,000	\$ 378.90	249,849
ORD	07-October-2020	Market movement (purchase)	1,000	\$ 144.95	250,849
ORD	15-December-2020	Market movement (purchase)	2,000	\$ 229.95	252,849
ORD	17-December-2020	Market movement (purchase)	2,000	\$ 229.95	254,849
ORD	21-December-2020	Market movement (purchase)	2,000	\$ 229.95	256,849
ORD	22-December-2020	Market movement (purchase)	2,000	\$ 229.95	258,849
ORD	07-January-2021	Market movement (purchase)	2,000	\$ 229.95	260,849

ORD	08-January-2021	Market movement (purchase)	1,000	\$ 124.95	261,849
ORD	27-January-2021	Market movement (purchase)	1,500	\$ 184.95	263,349
ORD	03-February-2021	Market movement (purchase)	2,000	\$ 229.95	265,349
ORD	05-February-2021	Market movement (purchase)	5,500	\$ 587.60	270,849
ORD	08-February-2021	Market movement (purchase)	1,500	\$ 163.95	272,349
ORD	09-February-2021	Market movement (purchase)	2,000	\$ 218.22	274,349
ORD	16-February-2021	Market movement (purchase)	1,000	\$ 144.95	275,349
ORD	18-February-2021	Market movement (purchase)	4,030	\$ 543.65	279,379
ORD	24-February-2021	Market movement (purchase)	2,000	\$ 250.45	281,379
ORD	03-May-2021	Market movement (purchase)	7,000	\$ 864.90	288,379
ORD	12-May-2021	Market movement (purchase)	6,000	\$ 639.90	294,379
ORD	24-May-2021	Market movement (purchase)	6,000	\$ 603.90	300,379
ORD	24-August-2021	Market movement (purchase)	8,000	\$ 921.90	308,379
ORD	27-August-2021	Market movement (purchase)	5,000	\$ 569.95	313,379
ORD	30-August-2021	Market movement (purchase)	4,000	\$ 479.95	317,379
ORD	06-September-2021	Market movement (purchase)	9,000	\$ 1,004.90	326,379
ORD	15-September-2021	Market movement (purchase)	5,000	\$ 569.95	331,379
ORD	04-October-2021	Market movement (purchase)	8,000	\$ 820.03	339,379
ORD	06-October-2021	Market movement (purchase)	9,786	\$ 1,047.48	349,165
ORD	11-October-2021	Market movement (purchase)	11,000	\$ 1,123.01	360,165
ORD	15-October-2021	Market movement (purchase)	4,000	\$ 429.95	364,165
ORD	18-October-2021	Market movement (purchase)	4,000	\$ 439.95	368,165
ORD	25-October-2021	Market movement (purchase)	8,355	\$ 855.45	376,520
ORD	26-October-2021	Market movement (purchase)	3,000	\$ 316.95	379,520
ORD	01-November-2021	Market movement (purchase)	5,000	\$ 594.95	384,520

ORD	02-November-2021	Market movement (purchase)	5,000	\$ 594.95	389,520
ORD	30-November-2021	Off-market sale	-389,520	\$ (38,952.00)	0

Class	Date of Change	Description	Number Acquired	Closing Balance after
UNLISTED OPTIONS \$0.35 EXP. 30/06/22	03-December-2019	Grant	150,000	150,000
UNLISTED OPTIONS \$0.25 EXP. 30/06/23	20-November-2020	Grant	150,000	150,000
UNLISTED OPTIONS \$0.20 EXP 30/06/24	26-November-2021	Grant	300,000	300,000